

1st / 0/A Bill

1

Name of Work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement -

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work:-	Repair and				
	maintenance of Road from				
Name of Agency:-	Shubh Kamanna				
	Foundation Const.				
Agreement No	14/MBD/2019-20				
Date of written order:-	10-01-20				
Date of Completion	9-01-2021				

① Cleaning and grubbing

Road land including
uprooting weed veget.

--- all Complete

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 30 \times 1.00 = 600.00$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 20 \times 1.00 = 400.00$$

6400.00 Hae

Continuation

= 0.64 Hae

② Construction of sub grade.

--- all Complete

$$2 \times 100 \times 30 \times 60 \times 30 = 108000$$

$$2 \times 10 \times 20 \times 60 \times 30 = 7200$$

115200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(2) Construction of 4 th section					
plain Cement thickness as per design over prepared sub base -- all complete.					
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.5 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.5 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.5 m ³
10 x 20 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	75.0 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{7.31 + 6.93 + 3.50}{2}$		x.10 =	177.40 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.50 + 3.10}{2}$		x.10 =	99.00 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.10 + 2.70}{2}$		x.10 =	87.00 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.50 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.50 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.50 m ³
10 x 30 x		$\frac{3.75 + 3.75}{2}$		x.10 =	112.50 m ³
					1225.90 m ³
					Limit = 12.12.00 m ³
(3) Reinforced Cement Concrete					
M15 grade concrete					
Local stone.					
(i)	KN	stone	-	5	
(ii)	200 M	stone	-	13	
(4) Providing and fixing of					
retro reflectorized					
caution sign B.M.V.					
(i)	600 mm	equilateral triangle	-	14	
(ii)	600 mm	Circular	-	4	

Continuation.

(5) B.P.W. in parapet
 $2 \times 6 \times .40 \times .60 = 2.88 \text{ m}^3$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Printing new letter and figure of any shade with enamel paint.					
	2x	704	=	1408	Area
(6) Providing and fixing of typical zincroxy sign Board.					
(i) Providing and fixing Logo				- 2	
(ii) Maintenance Board				- 1	
				3	
(7) Guard stue / bollards stue					
Painting - all Compl.					-
(8) Plaster with cement mortar (1:4)					
Face wall -	2x6x	2.00	=	24	
Side -	4x6x	.60	=	14.400	
Top -	2x6x	.40	=	4.800	
Face -	4x	.40x.60	=	1.920	
				44.160m ²	
(9) Painting two coats including primer with enamel paint.					
Fwdl	2x6x	2.0	=	24.00	
Side	4x6x	.60	=	14.400	
Top	2x6x	.40	=	4.800	
Fr	4.0x	.40x.60	=	1.920	
				44.160m ²	
Prison					
07/06/2019					
IE					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Abstract of Cont</u>					
① clearing and grubbing Road land.					
P=1	Q = 0.64 Hac				
	@ Rs	49524.68/Ha		Rs	31696 = w
② Construction of sub grade and earthen shoulder					
P=1	Q = 1152.0 m ³				
	@ Rs	161.45/m ³		Rs	185990 = w
③ Cement Concrete Pavement Construction of unrainfed plain Cement thickness as per design.					
P=2	Q = 1212.60 m ³				
	@ Rs	6663.83/m ³		Rs	8076561 = w
④ Kilometer stone.					
	(i) KM Stone - 5 Nos				
P=1	@ Rs	2271.95/-		Rs	11360. = w
	(ii) 200 mm stone - 13 Nos				
	@ Rs	626.24/-		Rs	8141 = w
⑤ B/w in Parabel					
	2x6x.40x.60 = 2.88 m ³				
	@ Rs	6584.20/-		Rs	18962 = w
Continuation					
	Total Rs				

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(5) Retro reflectorised Traffic sign					
(i) 600 mm equilateral Triangle					
$Q = 14 \text{ Nos}$					
@ Rs 3481.21 each					Rs 48737 = W
(ii) 600 mm Circular					
4 Nos					
@ Rs 4671.12/-					Rs 18685 = W
(12) Painting New letter					
$P=3$ $Q = 1408.00 \text{ Sqm}$					
@ 1.50 per cm					Rs 707.00
(13) Providing and fixing					
$Q = 3 \text{ Nos}$					
@ Rs 11921.28/-					Rs 35764 = W
(14) Plaster with CP (1:4)					
$P=3$ $Q = 44.160 \text{ Sqm}$					
@ Rs 163.18/m ²					Rs 7427 = W
(15) Painting two coats on Concrete Surface					
$P=3$ $Q = 44.160 \text{ m}^2$					
@ 95.63/m ²					Rs 4223. W
					Rs 8448253 = W
Add 1% Labor Cost					+ Rs 84482 = W
Add 12% GST					+ Rs 1013790 = W
					Rs 9546525 = W

Prepared
07/06/2020
JE

Continuation